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FOOD AND BEVERAGES
3] Cereals and cereal
6 Basmati White Indian Rice (Al Mehideb)
6  MazalIndian Rice(Abu Kas)
6 ImportedBarley
6 Sorghum bicolor
6 Millet
6  OatsSoup (Quaker)
6 Brown Local Wheat flour(Grain Silos)
6  White Local Flour(Grain Silos)

6 White Bread

6 Perfetto Noodles

6 Perfetto Local Macaroni

3 Live animals, meat and other parts of slaughtered land animals
6  NajdiSheep

6  NaemiSheep

6 BarbariSheep

6  Soakny Sheep

6  HarriSheep

6 Local goat (trunk)

6 Fresh Cattle Meat

6  FreshSheep Meat

6 imported chilled Sheep Meat

6 Local fresh chicken (Fagih)

6 Local frozen chicken (Al wataniya)

6  imported frozen Chicken (Doux)

6 Fresh Chicken Thigh (Alwatania)

6 fresh Chicken Breast Fillet (Alyoum)

6 Fresh Camel Meat

3 Fish and other seafood
6 Fresh Fish (Kanaad)

6  FreshFish (Grouper)

6 Freshpeeled Shrimp

3 Milk, other dairy products and eggs
6 Local Fresh Milk (Al Marai)

6  Evaporated Milk (Boni)

6 Powder Milk (Nido)

6  Cream, (Al Tag)

6 Local glass Cheese (Al Marai)

6  imported glass Cheese, (Kraft)

6 triangle Cheese (Lavache quri)

6  Cheddar Cheese (Kraft)

6 Yoghurt, (Al Saffi)

6  Local Fresh Milk (Al Safi)

6  Local Eggs

5| Oils and fats
6 imported olive oil (Al Wazir)

6 Vegetable oil, (frying) Al Arabi

6  Cornoil, (cooking) Afia

6  Butter(Lurpak)

3 Fruits and nuts
6  Philippines Banana, Alsharbatli

6 Dates( Rotab)

6  LocalFig

6  Pakistani Mango

6 medium African Lemon

10kg
10kg
S0kg
40kg
40kg
500gm
kg
2kg
4loaves
250gm

500 gm

1 Sheep
1 Sheep
1 Sheep
1 Sheep
1 Sheep
1 goat
kg
kg
kg
900gm
900 gm
900 gm
450gm
450gm

1kg

1kg
1kg
1kg

170gm
18kg
155gm
500gm
140gm
120gm
100gm

170gm

1 plate

1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg

1kg

Nov
2024

-27
-2.8
5.6
-37
-05
-4.2
-38
1.9
-09
3.4
1.9

35
29
-9.9
7.6
5.6
3.6
23
0.5
2.7
=21

67
59
-46
00

2.4
5.0
7.3

0.0
0.5
-28
-0.5
-6.3
52
5.3
-03
0.0
-0.1
6.9

32
-0.4
12
29

-07
=5
0.7

Jik2

0.4
0.8
0.1

-0.1
0.1

0.0
-1.6
=1k
0.0
0.0
-05

0.4
0.6
0.1

-14
-08
0.0
0.3
-1.0
-03
-0.8
0.7
-0.6
-03
-0.1
-06

-22
=1k

-1.6

0.0
-03
0.6
0.5
33
17
11
0.6
0.0
0.0
14

0.1
-0.1
0.2
-03

=21
13
3.6
-34

3.2

99.3
83.0
63.3
141.9
1214
10.2
32
4.6

5.8
59

1791.2
1750.3
727.8
1187.9
1607.8
1131.3
51.4
66.4
525
17.6
19.0
19.0
10.2
215
534

65.3
52.8
722

6.0
37
859
6.4
17.6
7.8
5.1
6.9
20
85
17.7

249

19.7

246
7.7

6.2
14.7
16.4
124

7.0

96.4
80.0
66.7
136.8
120.6
9.8
31
4.8

6.0
6.1

1845.6
1790.4
655.7
1296.7
1710.8
1172.7
525
67.4
54.1
17.4
18.6
17.8
96
206
537

68.3
56.4
787

6.0
37
83.0
6.4
16.0
8.1
53
6.8
20
85
18.6

256

19.6

243
7.9

6.2
14.4
149
129

9.0

96.7
80.6
66.8
136.6
120.8
9.8
31
4.7

6.0
6.1

1853.3
1800.2
656.1
1278.2
1698.0
1172.3
526
66.7
539
17.2
18.7
17.7
96
206
534

66.9
55.4
77.4

6.0
37
83.5
6.4
16.5
83
54
6.9
20
85
189

257

19.6

243
7.9

6.1
14.6
15.4
125

9.2
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Unit

6

Abu Sorra egyptian Orange
Pakistani Mandarin
American red Apples
Yellow Apples
Medium Lebanese Pears
Turkish Plums
Lebanese Peach
Indian Pomegranates
Local Grapes
Lebanese Grapes
Local Melon
Local watermelon
Ekhilas Dates, (Maknoz)
Cooked vegetables, tubers, bananas and pulses
Local Lettuce
Local Corchorus
local watercress
white Cabbage
Spinach
green local Peppers
Green local Chili
Local Cucumbers
Local Black Eggplants
Local tomatoes
Imported tomatoes
Pumpkin
Local Zucchini
Local Okra
Green Beans
Local Carrots
Chinese Garlic
Local Onion
imported Onion
Black Spanish Olives
Medium local Potatoes
Lentils
Medammes Beans (California Garden)
Local Tomato Paste (Saudia)
Sweet corn
Sugar and sweets.
Soft sugar (AlOsra)
imported Honey (Langilies)
Ready-made food and other food products n.e.c.
Newborn Milk (Similac 1)
American Cardamom
Indian Cardomom
Parsley
Fruitand vegetable juices
orange Local Juice (Rani)
Coffee and coffee substitutes
Coffee beans, Hrari
Coffee beans, Logmati
Instant Coffee (Nescaf)
Tea and herbal infusions
black loose Tea (Rabea)

Water

1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg

kg

1 Bundle

1 Bundle
kg

1 Bundle
kg
kg
kg
kg
kg
kg
kg
kg
kg
kg
kg
kg
kg
kg
kg
kg
kg

450 gm

135gm

340gm

10kg
1kg

400gm
kg
kg

1Bundle

180 ml

kg

1kg

100 gm

1kg

15
12
5.4
34
-4.9
43
-8.0
-8.7
1.6
-0.5
-15
5.8

-28

-12.9
8.4
1.9
0.8
83
-7.9

-11.5
-09
12
-2.0
-6.8
6.4
-3.0
1.0
-89
-24
-5.6

-30.5

-22.9
3.9

-15.4
=1k
0.2
0.5

11

-5.8
-6.2

)
1.2
10.6

B}

0.0

5.4

16.9
0.8

-06
43
2.0
-09
3.7
=21
5.0
-85
11

0.8
32
0.0
0.3

-39
4.7
-09
4.0
-23
=22
2.8
-09
-37
-11.9
-7.8
21
-15.3

-0.1
-6.9
=1k
2.4
-1.6
2.0
1.2
0.7
-0.6
-06
0.0
0.2

11
05

-0.1
0.3
i)

0.0

0.0

0.5

0.5

-03

2.7

13.0
141
17.5
12.9
13.4
15.4
4.6
31
16.2

6.8
25
1.0
39
12
9.0
96
54
49
6.9
7.4
54
6.4
15.6
13.7
59
11.8
54
6.1
243
53
10.0
47
20
6.2

445
820

489

162.4

160.9
1.0

453

276

409

1.9
15.0
153
129
135
15.2
44
33
157

6.2
26

37
13
85
83
54
52
77
7.4
57
73

158

134
538

108
38
46

250
44
99
47
20
63

424
77.3

475
36.2
279

39.6

14.7
16.1
11.8
13.6
15.3
4.5
33
15.8

59
27

39
13
83
85
53
5.0
67
69
538
62

158

125
57

11
38
47

253
44
99
47
20
63

41.9
76.9

477
36.3
27.8

40.7

perdy
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Average Prices of Goods and Service (APGS)

Water
Soft drinks
Local Soft Drinks
TOBACCO
Tobacco
Marlboro Cigarettes
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR
Clothing

Men summer dress (Al Aseel)
Shemagh, (Al Bassam)
Syrian Egal
short sleeve undershirt (Al Aseel)
Mens long trousers, (Al Aseel)
Women's Abaya
Other articles of clothing and clothing accessories
Headdress, National
Cleaning, repair, tailoring and hire of clothing
Laundry and ironing expenses
Sewing for men and boys
Sewing for women and girls
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS
CONSTRUCTIONAL GOODS
Black National Cement
National Marble tiles
National Gypsum
White National Cement
white soft Sand
Mixed Sand (sand and pebble)
Red Sand
15cm black Block
20cm black Block
350 K Resistant Concrete
250 K Resistant Concrete
350 K Normal Concrete
250 K Normal Concrete
6mm National Reinforcing iron
8mm National Reinforcing iron
10mm national Reinforcing iron
12mm national Reinforcing iron
14mm national Reinforcing iron
16mm national Reinforcing iron
18mm national reinforcing iron
Chinese Iron-binding cables
2.5mm national electrical wires
4mm national Electrical wires
6mm national Electrical wires
10mm national Electrical cables
25mm national Electrical cables
35mm national Electrical cables
50mm national Electrical cables
70mm national Electrical cables
95mm national Electrical cables
120mm national Electrical cables
300mm national Electrical cables
Aluminum (Saudi, Arch side)

Chilian Wood
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Average Prices and Monthly & Annual Changes in the Kingdom

ol Slia,
Percent Change
Average Prices
From Nov 2025 to
w5 | i | e |

320ml

1 Pack

1 Piece
1 Piece
1 Piece
1 Piece
1 Piece

1 Piece

1 Piece

1 Service
1 Service

1 Service

S0kg
M2
40kg
50kg
M3
M3
M3

1000 Units.

1000 Units
M3
M3
M3
M3
1Ton
1Ton
1Ton
1Ton
1Ton
1Ton
1Ton
10kg
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
58M

M3

-05 00 20 20 20
12 00 26 25 25
-14 00 26.2 258 258
13 -03 98.3 99.9 99.6
-03 00 151.0 150.5 150.5
-04 -02 283 282 281
-36 041 14.2 13.7 13.7
-26 03 185 18.0 18.0
-0.3 0.5 111.6 110.7 1113
-49 05 26.0 246 247
243 -0.5 4.0 41 41
03 -03 103.1 103.7 103.4
-09 -06 59.9 59.8 59.4
0.1 0.5 15.5 15.4 15.5
06 -02 233 235 235
-36 -03 16.2 15.7 15.6
13 -01 37.4 379 379
7.4 11 720 76.5 77.3
32 0.1 50.4 520 521
150 -0.7 330 382 38.0
14 -02 1668.8 1695.8 1692.2
16  -02 1713.5 1745.0 1741.0
42 -07 215.2 2257 2242
46 -07 195.7 206.0 204.6
40 -03 206.2 2149 214.4
46 -03 187.6 197.0 196.3
12 05 3997.7 3927.5 3948.1
-50 -04 2765.0 2637.8 2627.9
-50  -04 2806.4 2677.3 2666.7
-85 -11 2715.0 25111 2484.2
-84 -1 27148 25136 2487.0
-85 -11 2715.9 2512.6 2485.8
-82 -1 27140 2520.0 24928
-105 17 51.8 471 46.4
-08 0.8 12 12 12
1.7 0.6 18 18 18
11 0.4 28 27 27
25 0.5 221 225 226
24 0.6 485 493 49.6
35 1.6 63.2 64.4 65.4
22 13 89.5 90.2 91.4
4.2 2.7 1286 130.6 1341
32 1.9 175.2 177.5 180.8
09 12 2248 2203 2229
21 §ii5) 5426 546.1 554.1
3.4 0.2 88.4 91.2 91.4
0.8 11 1497.9 1493.6 1510.5
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Average Prices and Monthly & Annual Changes in the Kingdom

Items

6 Romanian Wood ™3 14 23 1470.3 1457.3 1490.1 Yo GJlsy i 6
6 African Teak Wood M3 122 -05 6042.7 6813.7 6778.8 Yo Adldsoas 6
6 Indonesian Ablakash Wood M3 -25  -10 3150.3 3099.4 3070.2 Yo (guutigo| GO s

6  Coal Tkg 6.0 0.2 10. 1.1

6 clothes powder Soap (Tide) 100gm 29 05 21 20 20 oo (1) pedellsy3p sl 6

6 utensilsliquid Soap (Fairy) gooml  -7.7 -0 16.4 151 151 JlA.. (69 S Jila il 6

6 Bleach for Clothes (Clorox) 1Gallon 01 09 219 217 219 sl iSo3E (eidhe pisse) el olss 6
Insecticide, spray (Reid) 300ml 45  -06 136 143 14.2 Jur. (42) ¢ Ly lydin dgsn

6 Dentist examination with one tooth extracted 1Service 3.6 13 1858 189.9 1924 Bl ) oy e gl o lil o 228 6
6 General physician examination 1Senvice 7.7 14 546 58.0 58.8 Bl ) secuboais 6
6 Pediatrician examination 1senvice 5.0 0.9 730 76.0 76.7 Lo\ JUbl oyl azS 6

6 Clover 1Buk 190 14 246 288 292 aLy can 6

6 Hay 1Buk 127 28 127 139 143 aLy sudisioal 6

6 Cubes 40kg 00 02 66.1 65.9 66.0 St clesUl 6
Chloris gayana 1Buk 162 3.6 146 16.4 17.0 aLy sl

6 parties and weddings expenses isevice 29 -01 134931 139000  13880.8  aus) sl cMiall cliss 6

6 The cost of cooking the carcass 1Service 3.5 -0.2 2944 3054 304.8 EPNER) Wil pb s 6
Hotel accommodation 1Service  -27 4.6 53 4953 518.0 EPNER) GaLially 2aL3) 6
6 Furnished apartment 1Service  -45  -0.6 309.0 2971 295.2 eSS Aigaedas 6

I e e e e e o I N N N e et e ) I
[0 | cemreesnmneaes L L | e o
820

6 Local Children diapers (Pampers) 1pack  -18 04 835 820 Sy ) (501 Aulme JUibe] Lilam 6
6 local Tissue paper (Fine) TPack 03 00 32 (o) Bbma 33 boolia 6
6 Hairdresser for menand boys 1sevice <19 04 16 Weas ) S el 6

stats.gov.sa 6
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Average Prices of Goods and Service (APGS)
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Goods and services that recorded the highest percentage increase during

November 2025 comparing to October 2025

| s

Average prices monthly and annual changes in the kingdom

Percent Change

GOODS AND SERVICES [EAPRES | Y é.«a."
Lebanese Peach 5.0 Sl o5
Local Corchorus 47 ERES RN
Hotel accommodation 4.6 Baliall 4al8)
Pakistani Mandarin 43 Slasl awgs
white Cabbage 4.0 oawl gile
Medium Lebanese Pears 3.7 Slid by GAeS
Local Fig 3.6 [EENNY
Chloris gayana 36 el
Local glass Cheese (Al Marai) 33 () e Sl 1
medium African Lemon 32 ‘é,:.._,sl Loy Ogad
Local Melon 3.2 e ples
Hay 2.8 syl ol enall
Green local Chili 2.8 e sl asd Jals
black loose Tea (Rabea) 2.7 (a) boy2 gl gls
Chinese Garlic 2.4 Guo oyt
GOODS AND SERVICES asladyl CL“'“
70mm national Electrical cables 2.7 by Ve 2l S LS
Romanian Wood 2.3 Slog)y b
95mm national Electrical cables 1.9 s e 10 2Ly S LS
35mm national Electrical cables 1.6 gy oo ¥0 2Ly S LS
300mm national Electrical cables 1.5 @by Ve - Ak, S LS
50mm national Electrical cables 1.3 by e 0+ ALy S LS
120mm national Electrical cables 1.2 @by e VY Aok, S LLS
Chilian Wood 11 el s
white soft Sand 1.1 oanl @el oy
2.5mm national electrical wires 0.8 @by s Y0 2Ly S I
25mm national Electrical cables 0.6 oy e Yo 2Ly S LS
4mm national Electrical wires 0.6 @by e £ ALy S ILui
Black National Cement 0.5 @by sgl e
6mm National Reinforcing iron 0.5 Gby oo T mdud apus
10mm national Electrical cables 0.5 @by V- &by S LS
8

stats.gov.sa
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Goods and services that recorded the highest percentage decrease during

November 2025 comparing to October 2025
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aadl dud
=
GOODS AND SERVICES lensdl g é.«a."
Local Zucchini -15.3 Alme dwsS
Local tomatoes -11.9 (does pbolels
Indian Pomegranates -8.5 g ol
Imported tomatoes -7.8 3y pblebs
Green Beans -6.9 slas Llsold
Local Lettuce -3.9 e
Local Black Eggplants -3.7 e a5l Glmsily
Pakistani Mango -3.4 Slash =i
Spinach -2.3 il
green local Peppers -2.2 e )y piasi Jals
Fresh Fish (Kanaad) -2.2 S il cles
Turkish Plums =21 S5 &l / Bgdy
Philippines Banana, Alsharbatli -2.1 Ondall Jyddl 90
Local Carrots 1.7 e 03>
Fresh Fish (Grouper) -1.7 Dgela il o
GOODS AND SERVICES aslady CL“'“
Chinese Iron-binding cables 1.7 o izl Ly LLS
18mm national reinforcing iron -11 @by oo VA bl >
12mm national Reinforcing iron -1.1 by e VY il >
16mm national Reinforcing iron -11 @by oo V1 bl >
14mm national Reinforcing iron -1.1 by e V¢ mdud >
Indonesian Ablakash Wood -1.0 (ouig il ST s
250 K Resistant Concrete -0.7 Y0, aglie iluys
350 K Resistant Concrete -0.7 Y0, aglie diluys
Red Sand -0.7 ol ey
African Teak Wood -0.5 gu)_ﬂ s b
10mm national Reinforcing iron -0.4 ghy e\ o midud >
8mm National Reinforcing iron -0.4 @by o A med >
250 K Normal Concrete -0.3 A vo. gale Liluys
National Gypsum -0.3 gby
350 K Normal Concrete -0.3 Avo. gale Liluys
10
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Average Prices of Goods and Service (APGS)
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Goods and services that recorded the highest percentage decrease during

November 2025 comparing to October 2025

Items

4Ly aled! (oo Lo laseil ASYI Luasell 350

N -_— [N N

N @ ) =
23 %3 3 q3 2
. . . G, 3 =
§ 83 828 ¢ ¢
T 3 ¢t g Tt &S o= &
~ 3 _ 3 _ 3 =
<8 258 %8 32 t 3

= = = > 2
AL REN
'9.'9.'9.%3_@
3 3 3 3 5
= D D e B2
P S F e £28 F3 ¢4
va va Ve e ES
. — —. - n N
3 3 3 3 =
3 3 3 3 w

-1.1 -1.1 -1.1 -11
-1.7

KyS

Sloselly aladl oo Lolas! ASYI 2uasedl 354!

;\w-e‘m -5.-75-(‘1
sueag U919
Ty
sao1ewo1 pauoduw)
&0 s
sajeuriSawog uelpu)
G
S901BWO] [B207]
=g
1uIYIIN7 [B307

-7.8
-8.5

-11.9

-15.3

'
=]

aSueyd uadaid

xaadlra s

stats.gov.sa
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Average Prices of Goods and Service (APGS)

For more

information

Links:

Methodology and Qualit
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cloalld olelldiall "y,
General Authority for Statistics I“'I
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YEARS
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https://www.stats.gov.sa/documents/d/guest/methodology-and-quality-report-of-average-prices-of-goods-and-services-statistics_ar
https://www.stats.gov.sa/documents/d/guest/apgs-tables-nov-2025-ar-en
https://www.stats.gov.sa/documents/d/guest/apgs-tables-nov-2025-ar-en
https://www.stats.gov.sa/documents/d/guest/methodology-and-quality-report-of-average-prices-of-goods-and-services-statistics_en
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